and of the available flow in the sewer. The

sensitivities has been applied to the

SSHP+ASHP scenarios.

The COP sensitivities consider a +/-20%

variation in the SSHP COP, without any

change in the plant sizes.

The sensitivity on the capacity considers a

+30% flow, and then heat, available from the

sewer with the consequent increase in the

SSHP size.

The techno-economic modelling presented

the following clear conclusions shown in table

6.8.1:

• The +/-20% variation in the COP shows a

variation of around +/-0.4 £m for P1 and

+/-0.3 £m for P2 with the consequent

variations in the IRR.

• A 20% increase in COP and a +30%

increase in size of the SSHP will provide a

variation of around -0.3 £m for P1 and -0.2

£m for P2 with the consequent variations in

the IRR.

• The NPV remains in any case worse than

the ASHP solution, while the commodity

costs remains in any case better than the

ASHP solution.

• The above is also represented in the

LCOH column.

6.8 Sensitivities

Table 6.8.1: Key outputs

Sensitivity Scenario
CAPEX

(£m)

40yr NPV

(£m)

40yr NPC

(£m)

40yr

IRR

Gap funding

(40yr) (£m)
LCOH

(£/KWhth)

Commodity

Costs

(el (£) / kWhth) To achieve

IRR of 3.5%

-20% COP P1 – SSHP + ASHP 17.5 - 12.4 27.5 -3.7%
12.4

0.162 0.0379

-20% COP P2 – SSHP + ASHP 13.8 - 10.2 20.9 -4.9%
10.2

0.168 0.0319

Original P1 – SSHP + ASHP 17.5 - 12.0 27.1 -3.3%
12.0

0.160 0.0355

Original P2 – SSHP + ASHP 13.8 - 9.8 20.5 -4.3%
9.8

0.165 0.0290

+20% COP P1 – SSHP + ASHP 17.5 - 11.6 26.7 -2.9% 11.6 0.157 0.0331

+20% COP
P2 – SSHP + ASHP 13.8 - 9.5 20.1 -3.8%

9.5
0.162 0.0261

+30% Capacity P1 – SSHP + ASHP 17.6 - 11.7 26.9 -3.0% 11.7 0.158 0.0331

+30% Capacity
P2 – SSHP +ASHP 13.9 - 9.6 20.3 -3.9%

9.6
0.163 0.0262

• Variations in the flowrate and temperatures

can be bigger than what used for the

sensitivities and so the economic

implications of it. Is then suggested to

measure sewer key parameter during the

next phase of the project

Lancaster West Estate – Heat Network Feasibility Study

Aug 2020 104

Techno-economic analysis

SSHP Sensitivities – with PV

As stated earlier the council is aiming to be

net zero carbon by 2030. Solar PV on all

rooftops is currently under investigation,

including what the full potential of solar PV on

rooftops might be (dependent on the practical

space available) and how the energy

generated may be consumed, stored or

dispatched. The later is dependent on

potential retrofits installed, energy demand

patterns and understanding the best potential

of storage. All of the above is currently

unknown. Therefore to assess the impact of

onsite PV on a DH network, the following was